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CHAPTER 1

State Statutes Adopted

9.1.1 Offenses Against State Laws Subject to Forfeiture

SEC. 9-1-1 OFFENSES AGAINST STATE LAWS SUBJECT TO FORFEITURE.

The following statutes defining offenses against the peace and good order of the State are
adopted by reference to define offenses against the peace and good order of the Town
provided the penalty for commission of such offenses hereunder shall be limited to a
forfeiture imposed under the general penalty provisions of this Code of Ordinances. Any
future amendments, revisions or modifications of the Statutes incorporated herein by
reference are intended to be made part of this Code.

29.288 Throwing Refuse in Waters

50.58 Careless Smoking

167.10 Fireworks Regulated

175.25 Illegal Storage of Junked Vehicles

939.5 Aiding and Abetting

939.22 Words and Phrases Defined

940.1 Negligent Operation of a Vehicle Off Highway
940.19(1) Battery

940.291 Failure of a Police Office to Render Aid

941.10 Negligent Handling of Burning Materials
941.12 Interfering With or Failing to Assist in Firefighting
941.13 False Alarms and Interference with Firefighting
941.20(1) Reckless Use of Weapon

941.22 Possession of a Pistol by a Minor

941.23 Carrying Concealed Weapon

941.235 Carrying a Firearm in a Public Building



941.24
941.33
941.35
941.36
943.01(1)
943.11
943.125
943.13
943.14
943.15
943.20
943.21
943.22
943.23(2)
943.24(1)
943.34(1)
943.35
943.37
943.38(3)
943.41
943.50(h)(a)
944.20
944.21
944.23
944.30
944.31
944.33
944.34
945.01
945.02
945.04
946.40
946.41
946.42(2)
946.69
946.70
946.72(2)
947.01
947.012
947.013
947.015
947.02
947.047
947.06
947.08
948.015
948.02
948.03

State Statutes Adopted

Possession of Switchblade Knife

Hazing

Emergency Telephone Calls

Fraudulent Tapping Electric Wires or Gas or Water Meters or Pipes
Criminal Damage to Property

Entry Into Locked Vehicle

Entry Into Locked Coin Box

Trespass to Land

Trespass to Dwellings

Entry Into Locked Site

Theft of Property

Fraud on Innkeeper

Cheating Tokens

Operating Vehicle Without Owner’s Consent
Worthless Checks

Receiving Stolen Property

Receiving Property From a Child

Alteration of Property Identification Marks
Forgery

Credit Card Crimes

Retail Theft

Lewd and Lascivious Behavior

Lewd, Obscene or Indecent Matter, Pictures and Performances
Making Lewd, Obscene or Indecent Drawings
Prostitution

Patronizing Prostitutes

Pandering

Keeping Place of Prostitution

Definitions Relating to Gambling

Gambling

Permitting Premises to be Used for Commercial Gambling
Refusing to Aid Officer

Resisting or Obstructing Officer

Escape

Falsely Assuming to Act as Public Officer of Employee
Impersonating Peace Officer

Tampering with Public Records and Notices
Disorderly Conduct

Unlawful Use of Telephone

Harassment

Bomb Scares

Vagrancy

Littering Shores

Unlawful Assemblies

Crime Comics

Construction and Application

Mistreating Animals

Dognapping or Catnapping



948.04
948.05
948.06
948.07
948.08
948.09
948.10
948.11
948.13
948.14
948.15

State Statutes Adopted

Leading Animal from Motor Vehicle
Transportation of Animals

Use of Poisonous and Controlled Substances

Use of Certain devices Prohibited

Instigating Fights Between Animals

Shooting at Caged or Staked Animals

Sale of Baby Rabbits, Chicks and Other Fowl
Artificially Colored Animals; Sale

Providing Proper Food Drink to Confined Animals
Providing Proper Shelter

Animals; Neglected or Abandoned; Police Powers
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